Form P-FO-1		11-19	-2007	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0	651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab setting	3 ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	10346	61611	▼ ▼
		–. Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name o	f conveying party(ies):		U.S. PTO 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 11/979591 11/06/2007	
Masafumi TSUTSUI			Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
	name of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes No		1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi
3. Nature of conveyance:			1	Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN
⊠ As	signment	Merger		
	curity Agreement	Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	her			
Execution	Date: October 23, 2007			
	tion number(s) or patent num ocument is being filed togethe	• •	n, the execution date	e of the application is: October 23, 2007
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent N	o.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵	No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name:	me: Edward A. Pennington, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Address:			☐ Enclosed	
	Intellectual Property Depart 2020 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006-180	ent	☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
			8. Deposit account	number:
			50-4047, Order	# 7058052001
			(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statem	ent and signature.			
is a true	best of my knowledge and be e copy of the original docume rd A. Pennington, R. N. 32,58 Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing infomnt. Muluu	nation is true and co. Lû, Lluuf Signature	rect and any attached copy 40/161 11-6-07 Date
				ents, and documents: 2 (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
				1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
			11/1	.6/2007 MGETACHE 00000037 504047 1197959
		•	/ 01 F	C:8621 40.80 DA

PATENT REEL: 020135 FRAME: 0880

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolla inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUITSU LIMITED	. (Cr. 55), and or one, good and raises.	s consider about para to the anticingness
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasa	aki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
	The second state of the se	
<u> </u>		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is he ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interpretation)		NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
WIRELESS COMMUNICATION APPARATUS, MC	OBILE TERMINAL, AND WIRELESS COM	MUNICATION METHOD
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed,	_/ and/or for which application was:	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of appl	ication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;	Assignee's attorney is hereb data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Usubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaf	hereon, for the full term or terms for which the	e said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable on the necessary in the preparation and prosecution of said apprexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any little to include but not be limited to executing all paper worn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and e plication(s) and the issuance of said Letters F gation or other legal proceeding which may a s, including separate assignments and declar	nforcing protection for said invention, latent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento	or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	(s) .
, Magyfrew Tertzmi	Masafumi Tsutsui	Oct. 23 2007
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

RECORDED: 11/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 020135 FRAME: 0881